HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 647 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "require" to "authorize"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, change "require" to "authorize"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 20, after "sufficiently" delete the remainder of the line and on page 2, at the
- 7 beginning of line 1, delete "or correct" and insert "resolve"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 2, after "the council" change "shall," to "may,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 4, after "24:513 and" insert a comma "," and "upon two-thirds vote of the
- 12 entire membership of the council, may"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, after line 5, insert the following:
- "Section. 2. This Act shall become effective on June 30, 2016."